














































































































































































































Jul '21 - Jun 22

Income
40000 · General Fund

40001 · Miscellaneous income 25,406.19
40150 · Womens Ministry 549.00
40151 · Youth/Teen Ministry 9,780.48
40153 · Family Ministries -745.67
40200 · Interest Income 0.43
40800 · Tithes & Offerings

40810 · Calvary-Sharp Hill 235,010.44
40811 · Calvary-Chapel Hill 7,874.55
40830 · New London 1,084.10

40832 · Recovery Church
40833 · Recovery Church Cafe 780.68
40834 · Womens AA Meeting 400.00
40832 · Recovery Church - Other 7,088.34

Total 40832 · Recovery Church 8,269.02

40860 · Mail in donations 70,935.70
40870 · PayPal 212,023.20

40872 · Stripe Donations 8,833.00

Total 40800 · Tithes & Offerings 544,030.01

Total 40000 · General Fund 579,020.44

40880 · Cash Dividend 423.52

Total Income 579,443.96

Gross Profit 579,443.96

Expense
60000 · Advertising and Promotion

60015 · Website 3,805.39
60016 · Printing 3,811.42
60000 · Advertising and Promotion - Other 1,273.16

Total 60000 · Advertising and Promotion 8,889.97

60050 · Bank Service Charges
60055 · Citizens 1,034.22
60063 · Stripe 189.13
60065 · PayPal 4,673.30

Total 60050 · Bank Service Charges 5,896.65

60100 · Computer
60101 · Cable & Internet 6,802.82
60102 · Programs 7,937.12
60104 · Computer subscriptions 15,470.53
60106 · Equipment 3,690.38
60107 · Misc.tech/media 15,496.26

Total 60100 · Computer 49,397.11

60150 · Conferences and Meetings
60151 · Fees 877.00
60152 · Lodging 5,771.15
60153 · Meals 1,686.49
60155 · Travel 5,572.01

Total 60150 · Conferences and Meetings 13,906.65

60200 · Dues and Subscriptions 2,001.94
60250 · Equipment Rental 3,107.93
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Jul '21 - Jun 22

60300 · Evangelism
60301 · Honorarium 4,681.00
60304 · Travel 691.40

Total 60300 · Evangelism 5,372.40

60320 · Special Events
60321 · Easter Service 9,695.55
60323 · Facility Use 1,000.00
60324 · Other 5,367.32
60320 · Special Events - Other 2,487.68

Total 60320 · Special Events 18,550.55

60340 · Teaching Ministry
60341 · Books/Reference Materials 1,411.83
60343 · Miscellaneous 1,123.47

Total 60340 · Teaching Ministry 2,535.30

60390 · Insurance
60392 · Liability & Property 10,667.98
60393 · Life 2,733.48
60394 · Retirement 1,920.00
60395 · Vehicles 1,948.00
60396 · Worker's Compensation 5,578.00
60397 · Renters Insurance -164.00

Total 60390 · Insurance 22,683.46

60450 · Maintenance
60455 · Landscaping-Mowing 2,636.69
60470 · Repairs

60475 · Annex 1,852.13
60480 · New London 330.42
60485 · Uncasville 17,870.47
60470 · Repairs - Other 103.00

Total 60470 · Repairs 20,156.02

60490 · Snow Removal 5,672.50
60495 · Supplies 13,374.25

Total 60450 · Maintenance 41,839.46

60500 · Ministry Expenses
60502 · Babysitting 150.00
60503 · Children's Church 5,763.35
60504 · VBS 3,844.41
60508 · Radio Station

60509 · Radio Missions Electricity 463.88
60511 · Radio Missions License Fees 1,181.82
60513 · Radio Missions Songs 267.92
60514 · Radio Missions Telephone 1,470.47
60515 · Radio Missions Tower Rental 3,437.90
60508 · Radio Station - Other 2,800.00

Total 60508 · Radio Station 9,621.99

60521 · Local Outreach
60522 · misc. outreach supplies/needs 5,626.14
60523 · Summer Picnics 6,237.41
60526 · Church Planting 8,400.00
60530 · Benevolence 2,286.60
60521 · Local Outreach - Other 920.60

Total 60521 · Local Outreach 23,470.75
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Jul '21 - Jun 22

60536 · Music Ministry 1,253.81
60537 · Off Site Venues 354.80

60538 · Young Adults Ministry 302.00
60539 · Women's Ministry

60539a · IF Gathering* 468.39
60539 · Women's Ministry - Other 326.95

Total 60539 · Women's Ministry 795.34

60540 · Youth Group Ministry 7,551.12
60541 · Family Ministry 6,443.35
60543 · Sports Camp 3,243.38
60545 · Connection Center 18.14

Total 60500 · Ministry Expenses 62,812.44

60550 · Missions
60556 · Calvary Christian Family 1,800.00
60557 · Care Net 1,200.00
60558 · Chapman 11,143.88
60559 · EME Ministries 6,400.00
60563 · Griggs/Faith2Faith 6,435.63
60575 · Teen Challenge 3,250.00
60582 · Nehemiah International Ministry 1,200.00
60588 · Community of Hope (COH) 1,743.24
60591 · Network For Good 280.00
60592 · Scott Camp Ministry 3,800.00
60593 · Our Daily Bread Ministries 250.00
60594 · His Oaks Ministry 1,100.00

Total 60550 · Missions 38,602.75

60600 · Supplies
60601 · Office Supplies 1,971.87
60602 · Custodial Supplies 452.47
60603 · Kitchen Supplies 1,153.18
60604 · Misc. Supplies 10,863.15
60600 · Supplies - Other 121.81

Total 60600 · Supplies 14,562.48

60650 · Parsonage
60651 · DeVega 18,000.00
60655 · Paskewich 35,122.10

Total 60650 · Parsonage 53,122.10

60660 · Medical-miscellaneous 139.40
60750 · Payroll

60752 · Employer medicare taxes 1,625.01
60753 · Salary 164,400.52
60754 · Employer social security taxes 6,948.20

Total 60750 · Payroll 172,973.73

60800 · Postage and Delivery 1,663.72
60850 · Printing and Reproduction 1,446.74
60900 · Professional Fees

60903 · Legal 3,537.20
60904 · Licenses and Permits 1,862.00
60905 · Payroll Service 3,077.22

Total 60900 · Professional Fees 8,476.42
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Jul '21 - Jun 22

60950 · Vehicle Expense
60951 · Fuel 2,082.74
60952 · Registration 20.00
60953 · Repairs 108.90
60955 · Toll Charges 128.35

Total 60950 · Vehicle Expense 2,339.99

61000 · Utilities
61001 · Electricity 20,357.88
61002 · Fuel Oil 9,249.66
61003 · Telephone 10,158.97

Total 61000 · Utilities 39,766.51

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 4,425.65
70000 · Local Missions

70001 · Soup Kitchen 308.78
70100 · New London Missions Expenses

70101 · N.L. building 11,732.34
70106 · N.L. kitchen/pantry supplies 104.17
70107 · NL miscellaneous 3,092.33
70115 · N. L. Utilities

70116 · Oil 9,479.78
70117 · Water/Sewer 2,472.78
70118 · Gas & Electric 979.53

Total 70115 · N. L. Utilities 12,932.09

70120 · N.L. Security System 1,501.00
70125 · N.L. Maintenance Montauk 312.97

Total 70100 · New London Missions Expen... 29,674.90

Total 70000 · Local Missions 29,983.68

70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense
70501 · Miscellaneous 3,384.11
70502 · Misc. tech/media 70.52
70510 · Utilities

70511 · Electric/Gas 8,475.79
70512 · Phone/Internet 958.78

Total 70510 · Utilities 9,434.57

70515 · Chapel Hill Maintenance
70516 · Repairs 3,509.11
70517 · Supplies 377.75
70518 · Landscaping/Mowing 1,939.02

Total 70515 · Chapel Hill Maintenance 5,825.88

70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense - Ot... 2,013.47

Total 70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense 20,728.55

70600 · Goshen Hill
70601 · Goshen Hill-miscellaneous 541.41
70602 · GH tech/media 277.45

Total 70600 · Goshen Hill 818.86

Total Expense 626,044.44

Net Income -46,600.48
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Jul '22 - Jun 23

Income
40000 · General Fund

40001 · Miscellaneous income 17,833.16
40151 · Youth/Teen Ministry 9,868.00
40153 · Family Ministries -34.94
40200 · Interest Income 0.48
40800 · Tithes & Offerings

40810 · Calvary-Sharp Hill 208,794.07
40811 · Calvary-Chapel Hill 10,436.00
40830 · New London 3,089.10

40832 · Recovery Church
40834 · Womens AA Meeting 260.00
40832 · Recovery Church - Other 5,553.05

Total 40832 · Recovery Church 5,813.05

40835 · New London Cash 150.00
40846 · Calvary-Goshen Hill 100.00
40860 · Mail in donations 100,885.92
40870 · PayPal 203,714.39

40872 · Stripe Donations 15,575.00

Total 40800 · Tithes & Offerings 548,557.53

Total 40000 · General Fund 576,224.23

40880 · Cash Dividend 766.24
41302 · Passover 60.00

Total Income 577,050.47

Gross Profit 577,050.47

Expense
60000 · Advertising and Promotion

60015 · Website 2,214.24
60016 · Printing 218.89
60000 · Advertising and Promotion - Other 167.35

Total 60000 · Advertising and Promotion 2,600.48

60050 · Bank Service Charges
60055 · Citizens 744.03
60063 · Stripe 221.96
60065 · PayPal 4,491.52

Total 60050 · Bank Service Charges 5,457.51

60100 · Computer
60101 · Cable & Internet 2,480.14
60102 · Programs 10,598.39
60104 · Computer subscriptions 11,532.50
60106 · Equipment 1,678.65
60107 · Misc.tech/media 17,619.83

Total 60100 · Computer 43,909.51

60150 · Conferences and Meetings
60151 · Fees 867.79
60152 · Lodging 3,762.06
60153 · Meals 2,655.05
60154 · Teaching Materials 280.77
60155 · Travel 9,129.54
60156 · Tuition/Education 10,917.00
60157 · Classes/Trainings 29.64

Total 60150 · Conferences and Meetings 27,641.85

12:39 PM Calvary Chapel
07/04/24 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2022 through June 2023

Page 1



Jul '22 - Jun 23

60200 · Dues and Subscriptions 2,607.20
60250 · Equipment Rental 3,115.44
60300 · Evangelism

60301 · Honorarium 100.00
60302 · Lodging 611.46

Total 60300 · Evangelism 711.46

60320 · Special Events
60321 · Easter Service 264.41
60323 · Facility Use 1,000.00
60324 · Other 7,230.79
60320 · Special Events - Other 1,510.96

Total 60320 · Special Events 10,006.16

60340 · Teaching Ministry
60341 · Books/Reference Materials 3,330.62
60343 · Miscellaneous 1,010.29

Total 60340 · Teaching Ministry 4,340.91

60390 · Insurance
60392 · Liability & Property 18,212.44
60393 · Life 5,287.60
60394 · Retirement 1,920.00
60395 · Vehicles 104.50
60396 · Worker's Compensation 8,359.00

Total 60390 · Insurance 33,883.54

60450 · Maintenance
60455 · Landscaping-Mowing 1,280.23
60470 · Repairs

60475 · Annex 14.57
60480 · New London 697.12
60485 · Uncasville 29,612.90

Total 60470 · Repairs 30,324.59

60490 · Snow Removal 950.00
60495 · Supplies 2,047.35
60450 · Maintenance - Other 35.98

Total 60450 · Maintenance 34,638.15

60500 · Ministry Expenses
60503 · Children's Church 9,483.09
60504 · VBS 6,080.85
60508 · Radio Station

60511 · Radio Missions License Fees 55.00
60513 · Radio Missions Songs 240.49

Total 60508 · Radio Station 295.49

60521 · Local Outreach
60522 · misc. outreach supplies/needs 6,634.07
60523 · Summer Picnics 8,270.60
60526 · Church Planting 4,400.00
60530 · Benevolence 1,597.22
60521 · Local Outreach - Other 369.12

Total 60521 · Local Outreach 21,271.01

60535 · Men's Ministry 31.56
60536 · Music Ministry 608.02
60537 · Off Site Venues 940.00
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Jul '22 - Jun 23

60538 · Young Adults Ministry 136.54
60539 · Women's Ministry 127.98

60540 · Youth Group Ministry 16,356.11
60541 · Family Ministry 4,586.77
60543 · Sports Camp 5,178.81
60545 · Connection Center 31.05
60546 · Safety 165.42

Total 60500 · Ministry Expenses 65,292.70

60550 · Missions
60556 · Calvary Christian Family 1,650.00
60557 · Care Net 1,000.00
60558 · Chapman 6,000.00
60559 · EME Ministries 6,000.00
60563 · Griggs/Faith2Faith 5,995.01
60575 · Teen Challenge 1,980.00
60582 · Nehemiah International Ministry 1,200.00
60588 · Community of Hope (COH) 2,747.03
60591 · Network For Good 100.00
60593 · Our Daily Bread Ministries 200.00
60594 · His Oaks Ministry 1,200.00

Total 60550 · Missions 28,072.04

60600 · Supplies
60601 · Office Supplies 1,976.65
60602 · Custodial Supplies 885.46
60603 · Kitchen Supplies 1,467.22
60604 · Misc. Supplies 6,570.55

Total 60600 · Supplies 10,899.88

60650 · Parsonage
60651 · DeVega 19,500.00
60655 · Paskewich 32,571.25

Total 60650 · Parsonage 52,071.25

60660 · Medical-miscellaneous 2,132.48
60750 · Payroll

60752 · Employer medicare taxes 1,946.01
60753 · Salary 169,962.00
60754 · Employer social security taxes 8,320.94
60750 · Payroll - Other 3,000.00

Total 60750 · Payroll 183,228.95

60800 · Postage and Delivery 1,423.13
60850 · Printing and Reproduction 1,466.14
60900 · Professional Fees

60903 · Legal 2,487.50
60904 · Licenses and Permits 1,056.00
60905 · Payroll Service 3,017.41
60906 · Taxes 7,132.23

Total 60900 · Professional Fees 13,693.14

60950 · Vehicle Expense
60951 · Fuel 1,404.42

Total 60950 · Vehicle Expense 1,404.42
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Jul '22 - Jun 23

61000 · Utilities
61001 · Electricity 19,731.69
61002 · Fuel Oil 11,211.99
61003 · Telephone 15,514.63

Total 61000 · Utilities 46,458.31

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies -1,433.95
70000 · Local Missions

70001 · Soup Kitchen 815.16
70100 · New London Missions Expenses

70101 · N.L. building -248.72
70105 · N.L. Office Supplies 92.45
70106 · N.L. kitchen/pantry supplies -54.30
70107 · NL miscellaneous 5,528.87
70115 · N. L. Utilities

70115a · 120 Blydenburg Ave 192.16
70116 · Oil 17,222.91
70117 · Water/Sewer 1,301.61
70118 · Gas & Electric 1,067.15

Total 70115 · N. L. Utilities 19,783.83

70120 · N.L. Security System 1,068.00
70135 · N.L. Childcare -60.00

Total 70100 · New London Missions Expen... 26,110.13

Total 70000 · Local Missions 26,925.29

70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense
70501 · Miscellaneous 5,678.90
70502 · Misc. tech/media 346.23
70510 · Utilities

70511 · Electric/Gas 9,595.37

Total 70510 · Utilities 9,595.37

70515 · Chapel Hill Maintenance
70516 · Repairs 5,761.56
70517 · Supplies 1,430.39
70518 · Landscaping/Mowing 55.77
70519 · Snow Removal 250.00

Total 70515 · Chapel Hill Maintenance 7,497.72

Total 70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense 23,118.22

Total Expense 623,664.21

Net Income -46,613.74
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Jul '23 - Jun 24

Income
40000 · General Fund

40001 · Miscellaneous income 17,169.23
40050 · N.L. Missions

40050g · N.L. Other 4,235.00

Total 40050 · N.L. Missions 4,235.00

40150 · Womens Ministry 1,109.50
40151 · Youth/Teen Ministry 33,356.65
40200 · Interest Income 0.04
40800 · Tithes & Offerings

40810 · Calvary-Sharp Hill 212,559.12
40811 · Calvary-Chapel Hill 16,754.00
40830 · New London 9,446.00

40832 · Recovery Church
40834 · Womens AA Meeting 40.00
40832 · Recovery Church - Other 4,815.81

Total 40832 · Recovery Church 4,855.81

40860 · Mail in donations 92,058.99
40870 · PayPal 204,543.24

40872 · Stripe Donations 37,433.08

Total 40800 · Tithes & Offerings 577,650.24

Total 40000 · General Fund 633,520.66

40880 · Cash Dividend 456.90

Total Income 633,977.56

Gross Profit 633,977.56

Expense
60000 · Advertising and Promotion

60015 · Website 1,089.67
60016 · Printing 440.27
60000 · Advertising and Promotion - Other 388.88

Total 60000 · Advertising and Promotion 1,918.82

60050 · Bank Service Charges
60055 · Citizens -84.64
60063 · Stripe 676.91
60065 · PayPal 3,954.14

Total 60050 · Bank Service Charges 4,546.41

60100 · Computer
60101 · Cable & Internet 512.13
60102 · Programs 3,837.81
60104 · Computer subscriptions 2,516.07
60106 · Equipment 12,129.13
60107 · Misc.tech/media 2,177.64

Total 60100 · Computer 21,172.78

60150 · Conferences and Meetings
60151 · Fees 3.95
60152 · Lodging 1,976.08
60153 · Meals 592.24
60155 · Travel 14,536.96
60156 · Tuition/Education 10,102.50

Total 60150 · Conferences and Meetings 27,211.73
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Jul '23 - Jun 24

60200 · Dues and Subscriptions 1,943.54
60250 · Equipment Rental 2,124.67
60300 · Evangelism

60301 · Honorarium 3,000.00
60304 · Travel 1,606.82

Total 60300 · Evangelism 4,606.82

60320 · Special Events
60324 · Other 1,617.72
60320 · Special Events - Other 896.00

Total 60320 · Special Events 2,513.72

60340 · Teaching Ministry
60341 · Books/Reference Materials 248.23
60343 · Miscellaneous 47.51

Total 60340 · Teaching Ministry 295.74

60390 · Insurance
60392 · Liability & Property 13,937.18
60393 · Life 3,692.42
60394 · Retirement 1,920.00
60395 · Vehicles -52.25
60396 · Worker's Compensation 8,351.30

Total 60390 · Insurance 27,848.65

60450 · Maintenance
60451 · Custodial 200.00
60455 · Landscaping-Mowing 1,408.00
60470 · Repairs

60475 · Annex 0.00
60480 · New London -2,903.86
60485 · Uncasville 17,875.48

Total 60470 · Repairs 14,971.62

60490 · Snow Removal 1,200.00
60495 · Supplies 762.59

Total 60450 · Maintenance 18,542.21

60500 · Ministry Expenses
60503 · Children's Church 3,665.69
60504 · VBS 4,275.94
60508 · Radio Station

60513 · Radio Missions Songs 255.62

Total 60508 · Radio Station 255.62

60521 · Local Outreach
60522 · misc. outreach supplies/needs 1,135.40
60523 · Summer Picnics 1,830.79
60526 · Church Planting 10,884.14
60530 · Benevolence 900.00
60521 · Local Outreach - Other 59.87

Total 60521 · Local Outreach 14,810.20

60535 · Men's Ministry 314.32
60538 · Young Adults Ministry 51.23
60539 · Women's Ministry

60539a · IF Gathering* 546.14
60539 · Women's Ministry - Other 313.90

Total 60539 · Women's Ministry 860.04
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Jul '23 - Jun 24

60540 · Youth Group Ministry 27,487.83
60541 · Family Ministry 1,744.30
60543 · Sports Camp 3,678.00
60545 · Connection Center 27.62
60546 · Safety 152.94

Total 60500 · Ministry Expenses 57,323.73

60550 · Missions
60556 · Calvary Christian Family 1,950.00
60557 · Care Net 1,300.00
60558 · Chapman 5,600.00
60559 · EME Ministries 5,500.00
60563 · Griggs/Faith2Faith 6,000.00
60582 · Nehemiah International Ministry 1,200.00
60588 · Community of Hope (COH) 2,066.70
60591 · Network For Good 100.00
60593 · Our Daily Bread Ministries 300.00
60594 · His Oaks Ministry 1,200.00

Total 60550 · Missions 25,216.70

60600 · Supplies
60601 · Office Supplies 1,141.47
60602 · Custodial Supplies 138.99
60603 · Kitchen Supplies 649.27
60604 · Misc. Supplies 2,531.03

Total 60600 · Supplies 4,460.76

60650 · Parsonage
60651 · DeVega 16,500.00
60655 · Paskewich 29,417.00

Total 60650 · Parsonage 45,917.00

60660 · Medical-miscellaneous 694.00
60750 · Payroll

60752 · Employer medicare taxes 2,112.68
60753 · Salary 184,455.41
60754 · Employer social security taxes 9,033.50

Total 60750 · Payroll 195,601.59

60800 · Postage and Delivery 132.00
60850 · Printing and Reproduction 54.90
60900 · Professional Fees

60903 · Legal 1,229.00
60904 · Licenses and Permits 80.00
60905 · Payroll Service 405.60
60906 · Taxes 3,375.14

Total 60900 · Professional Fees 5,089.74

60950 · Vehicle Expense
60951 · Fuel 494.15

Total 60950 · Vehicle Expense 494.15

61000 · Utilities
61001 · Electricity 17,662.07
61002 · Fuel Oil 7,427.11
61003 · Telephone 5,887.22

Total 61000 · Utilities 30,976.40

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 478.05
70000 · Local Missions

70001 · Soup Kitchen 111.27
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Jul '23 - Jun 24

70100 · New London Missions Expenses
70104 · NL Tech/Media 279.99
70107 · NL miscellaneous 1,381.22
70115 · N. L. Utilities

70115a · 120 Blydenburg Ave 2,117.58
70116 · Oil 16,636.49
70117 · Water/Sewer 675.76
70118 · Gas & Electric 938.82

Total 70115 · N. L. Utilities 20,368.65

70120 · N.L. Security System 295.97
70125 · N.L. Maintenance Montauk 211.46

Total 70100 · New London Missions Expen... 22,537.29

Total 70000 · Local Missions 22,648.56

70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense
70501 · Miscellaneous 741.10
70510 · Utilities

70511 · Electric/Gas 12,185.23

Total 70510 · Utilities 12,185.23

70515 · Chapel Hill Maintenance
70516 · Repairs 435.00
70517 · Supplies 118.78
70518 · Landscaping/Mowing 232.08
70519 · Snow Removal 475.00

Total 70515 · Chapel Hill Maintenance 1,260.86

Total 70500 · Chapel Hill Missions Expense 14,187.19

Total Expense 515,999.86

Net Income 117,977.70
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BETH HASTINGS (posted as an addendum as was submitted late) 

PRIMARY HOURS MON TUE WED THUR FRI SAT SUN CUMULATIVE 
* 
CONTRACTED: 
Cleaning of the 
sanctuary 
building and 
three outside 
garbage pails 
two times a 
week 
(submitted an 
attached sheet) 
 
* Restrooms, 
Classrooms, 
Sanctuary, 
Entryways, 
Nursery. 
 
* Sing with John 
Lecce’s band 
 
* sing with 
Aaron when 
possible 
 
* 1st & 2nd grade 
teacher 
 
*Policy creator 
for special 
needs ministry  
(meet one time 
a month) 

10ish * HOMESCHOOL 
 
* Clean the 
sanctuary 
 
*Prep for 
ministries with 
Calvary Chapel 
 
Prep for Koinonia 
Homeschool 
Group 
 
* Prep for America 
Heritage Girl’s 
Meting 

* HOMESCHOOL 
 
* Appointments 
 
* Swim Lessons 
 
* American 
Heritage Girls 
Meeting 

* Homeschool 
 
*Prep for 
ministries with 
Calvary Chapel 
 
Prep for 
Koinonia 
Homeschool 
Group 
 
 

* Prepare 
Class 
material for 
Co-Op 

Co-Op 
 
*America
n Heritage 
Girls 

* Clean 
Calvary 
Chapel 
 
* Service 
projects with 
American 
Heritage 
Girls 
 
 

* Attend Service & 
Serve 

 

 

 

 

HOMESCHOOL: I homeschool my 3 children they are my primary ministry, My goal is to not only give them a rich and meaningful 
educational/academic experience, but to shepherd them as they grow in the Lord 

AMERICAN HERITAGE GIRLS: I sit on the Board as Head of Health & Safety. I also co-lead the 4th-6th grade uit. We meet 1x a week and also 
meet up 2-3x a month for community service projects, outdoor adventures (hiking/camping) and other events, Our mission is to build women 
of integrity through service to God, family, community, and country. 

KOINONIA HOMESCHOOL CO-OP MINSTRY: Fellowship, Support, and encouragement with Christ-centered homeschool families, I also teach 
a class and assist in a classroom each semester. I am also part of the events committee. 

FOSTER CARE: we are currently fulfilling requirements to become licensed foster parents 




